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-+ UNITED STATES oo
DEPARTMENT OF ‘THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION .

. WASHINGTON 25, D.C. _ o

224 Few Cusgtorhouse o : o
Denver 2, Colorado . _— ' o February 24, 1955

‘Mr. Richard A. Teichman, Jre, Geologis‘c
Cal Uranium Conpany
152 East Center Street -

Moab, Utah ,
Re: DMEA Docket 3516

Dear Mr. Teichuan: : S . (Margaret K. Ruddock)

This will mmowledge receipt of your letter dated February
16, 1955 in which you state that the nececsary geological mi’cr:ammn
st wait until spr iLg beceause of t:he heavy snov. ;

As stased in our ietter of Jamaary 15, .‘,55, Do‘.uet DMEA
3516 was denie@ without prejudice. . ‘

A .t‘u.wre new auplxcauion in waich known ueomg,if.@l comuions )
Porw the basis for a proposed. exploratcion progran would be given proper
consideration. A signed copy of the coupromise boundary agrea“en% with
the adjoining property owners should also acconpany & new apoliention.

W M. TPAVEJ@;

|
S - f o B . Very truly yours,
\

w . M. Traver

\ eos o : Executive Cfficer, DMEA
| o cer Babject 'Field Team, Region III
Adm:\.nlstrator, DMEA (2)b
Shaw
Harshman

Williams






UNITED STATES - .~ . o
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .. -

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORAT!ON ADMlNlSTRATlON
o WASHINGTON 2.5 D c.

22k xi‘ew Cus‘comhouse

De ver 2, Colorado , ) A | February 2it, .1955 |

p. Kicherd A, ¢ ezmm, J:r., Gem.ogist |

Cal Uraniwa Company
152 East Cenlter Ltreet .

Hoab, Utah ' : o

. A Re: IMEA Dnckeﬁ 53518

Dear Mr. Teichuan: . (vorgares X. Buddock)

This will actmoviedge receipt of your letter dated February

'lu s 4935 11 which you state that the necessary geclogical inforuation

amst wait until spring ‘beeamce of the heavy srow.

As stated in our letier of J’amary 19, 1955, Dz}cxeb DMea
3310 was denied without nrcgumce.

A Iuure new a;aplicatign in which known geological c@nﬁi‘hionsr
forn the basis for o projosed exploration progran would e givon groper
considerstion. A signed cogy of the comprozise bouqda,ry pgyeenent with

the adjoiuing properiy owners should also acconpany & new apol 1~a,u10nc

Very %mly YOUrs ,

W, M. TRAVER,

¥. B, Traver
Executive 0fficer, DMia

cc: Subject - .. Field Team, Region III

Chron

Administrator, DMEA (2)
Shaw

Harshman

Williams
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DTN Pield Team, Momicen JIX

2% iew Custor House
Denver 2, Coleraio

,

hid . ' iV o
anar r. Traver:

de. uave rocoived your comrunication dated Jarmaary 19,
1955, in vhich you state our -application for DMEA loan
(Docket o, DMEA 3518} is denied for lack of geologic
information. During the course of the TSGS survey of

the Flat Top properties the absence of some of this data
had been discussed and we indicated our complete willing-
riess to cooperate zni to supply the additional data.
Apparently your fleld representatives did not pass along
the above information.

The boundary agreement is now passing from hand to hand
amongst the various owners of the properties and will be
available soon.

Addition of the necessary geological information must
necessarily wait until spring due to heavy snow cover,
During the examination of the property by Mr. Eicher
we assumel that he had probably made note of some of
the pertinent geological criteria you mention in para-
graph two of your letter.

Wo realize that there are a large number of applications
ror uranium assistance now on file in your office, but
we would appreciate your making note of the above in
Docket No. DMEA 3518,

~~Sincerely yours,

Richard A. Teichman,
Geologist

RT/ml

PR - G
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UNITED STATES

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . /™
 BUREAU OF MINES X ”“”’f’@ Ej"ﬂ@f@[g ¥ W@g,
. ‘ @Eﬁmy g ’«’Wﬂy
Region IV . o  Bullding 20, Room 3% e
WQ{ZWWWMM g - Denver l‘ederl.l Center 6 f@
S S ‘ . " Denver 2, Colorado .
JAN19 1956 - ‘Novewber 2k, 195k
Memorandum
To: - Exccutive Officer, rield !'eu, Bﬂg:lon IV
\ | PFroms Chiof l!:lnaral Reaources Bra.neh Mining Division, chion v

Subject: DMBA 3518 (Uraniun) Mergaret K. mxddock, ‘(Depression,
: Rainbow, Wasp and Rim claims) Flat Top mess, Guteway
mining dil’criet , Mesa County, 601orado .

: Enclosed are the original and 3 coples of a nenc:randun by

M. H. 8alsbury, corresponding with one forthcoming from the Geological
_Burvey participant in the examination, recommending that the Region IV
Field Team request the a.pplicant on the subJeet docket to subnit a '
revised propon]. a8 outlined

\. - The recomandatiou; ha.Ve my approva.l.

\/o\“\( t\w\{

\ ‘ ‘ : V. M. Traver

wMT/a3
enclosures

cet

3 .
DMEA 3518
Chron






| UNlTED STATES | L
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - (" o - ..
" BUREAU OF MINES ity flmﬂf«% 2 ’WEM? ‘

S S , Wi’aii -
‘ . . o - : Building 20, Room»};;{ @E/@ W -
~ /M/'M% s - Denver Federal Cenitay S « & i@F '
2 B - ' ‘Denver 2, Colorado 5
JANLY \955 .. ‘November 23, 195k |
Memorandum ' |

To: Chﬂ.ef ’ !ﬂueral Resources Branch, luning Divisi«:m, Bagion IV
From: -ﬂx. H. Salsbury N

Bubject: DMEA 3518 (Uranium) Margaret K. Ruddock, (Depression,

Rainbow, Wasp and Rim claims) Flat Top sesa, Gateway
mining district, Mesa County, Coloro.do-«-Recommdttiou
for revised exploration plan

' The subject property was visited on November 18, l95k by &
Region IV MA exsmining team accompanied by Jack I. HcI.vlland,
geologist for the Cal Uranium Company, who represents the applicsnt.
Government assisted exploration consisting of 900 feet of core drilling
and 30,000 feet of wagon drilling is requested at an estimated cost of
$30,170.00, Government participation 75 perceut, or $22,627.50.

' 'I'ha property conaists of 17 unpatented nining claims which:
cover the entire north half of Plat Top mese in unsurveyed T. 40 K.,

| R.. 18 W. New Mexico principal meridian. They are unexplored except

for the Wasp claim, which lies on the north rim of the mesa and has
been extensively explored by shallow drilling and worked at several
different times since 1921, producing e substantisl tonnsge of uranium-
vanadium ore. The ore has been mined through adit tunnels which extend
as much as 450 feet from the rim. They are on the top ore horizon of
the 8alt Wash formation, which 1s found a maximum of 100 feet balow
surface. A record of production was not furnished by the applica.nt,
but has becn requested from the Atomic Energy Comission.

Ehore appears to be a reasonable chance of finding signifi-
cant uranium depcsits on the property. The geologic report submitted
with the npplieatian mentions favorable trends extending through the
claims, but does not make use of this information in presenting the
drilling program. There are excellent rim exposures on three sides
of the property and it is believed that mapping of sandstone lensing
at the rims and io the adjoining mine workings can be correlated to
indicate the more favorable areas, and eliminate unfavorable areas
without the necessity of blanketing the entire area with drill holes
as proposed by the applicant. In’ uddition, it appears that more of
the holes in the proposed 8tage I should be core drill holes, instead

of vagon drill holes.





DMEA 3518 .
11/23/5h - me 2

There is evidence of a lower ore horizou 1n shallow rim
openingo below the main mine workings on the morth rim, and & fev

holes to explore this possibility away from the rim are probably
advisable, but the maximum dspth would be 200 feet rather than the
300 feet proposod._

McLelland is aware of thcse raquirenants He huu eonpleted
most of thc geologic mapping of the mine workings, but mapping of rim
~ exposures remains to be done.

‘It was not pessible to outline a revised
drilling pattern duriug thc rield exauinaticn withaut rirst having thia
: inforlation. ‘

It is recoulcnded thnt the Rngion IV DMEA rield Team: request R
the spplicant to submit & revized program based on geological considera-
tions, limiting hole depth to & maximum of 200 feet, and ooufininz
drilling to the more. fuvorable lrels.

A copy of a compromise boundury ;grocment which HcLelland
states has been made with th¢ property owners on the south ahould
.. 8lso be furnished.

Mtning Engiﬂsér fv






CUNITED STATES -~ o
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR =~ " p7gr.
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY s <#fgé4@/f'@@@7 |
Dotenss Micacals Ixplerarion Awintstration <y "My g 7

JAN19 1955

-~ IN REPLY REFER TO:

To:  BNEA Field Tess, Region 1Y
From  £. N, Hersha B .

Subject: DIMA Docket 3508 (ureniuml, hwmﬁmmﬁm . T
Rainbov, Nesp, Snd Rin cleing, Masa County, Colorsds N

C mm wae G min of & gnlnlte report by Ltn s EW
of the Ui, 5. Secloglen] Survey covering +he shove docker, -

_ The subject properzy s on Flet Top Tese in 3n ares charssterized
oy orm bodies with sl disensions oft 1/2 ta 3 faet thick, 5 3o (5 tend
wide, and 25 to 70 fent fong. Gonmarsily the deposifs ocour in grows Wt

. ~ the size of tap winersiized scew rerely anceods S0 teer in width smd 116

| .M}ﬁ!mm. A o C o S

, Elcher soacludes tast tae mpioretion prograe propesed by +he
- applicant Is act wali adagted 10 the chructer of the deponits end that
its enocution pouid set reguit 1n a sigeitioent discovery. Mo sepgeets
that derelind peciogic mmpping by the appiicant might turnish ders upon
which 7o base & mire logical ewpiorarion program. The gestogic repwrt
Supports the goncisnions. o

| | concur In Elcher's recommondstlos thet the appiiemtion tor ;

wpicration sasistince bo denied, such donis! 0 by sade withoot préjudice. , o

. 10 8 pesnible fwtwrs wpplicotion In which knows geologic conditions form - |
_the enis for the propused sxploretion pregrem, @ 0 B

Pix 7% Sy
Nawher, Fiaid Toum - |

Smiwq 110}

' i iR
D ELY [y oI VAL

o
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR gwﬂ Ty T 6 g
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY % Uincraty e WEM
P. O. BOX 360 el Wsimm
N GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO SR
zd ( 27 1955
. v L
A JAN 19 1955 December 31, 195
Memorandum
To: E. N. Harshman, DMEA Field Team, Reglon IV
From: Arnold L. Brokaw

Subject: DMEA 3518, Margérgt Rudddck, Depression, Rainbow, Wasp, and
Rim claims, Mesa County, Colorado

Trensmitted herewith are 10 copies of a gedlogic report and
accompanying maps by Lee J,'E;cher,'coveringzg field examination of the
above-referenced property. .

 Field examination of the property Shbws that geologic condi-
tions may be favorqble for the occurrenée of urapium‘deposits. However,
the4dep0si§s are likely to be small,_ghd the drilling prbgram proéosed
by the applicant would be uqlikely tq diScover ﬁhe small deposits. Eicher
recommends that DMEA assistance be. dgnied until the applicant prepares a
detailed geologic map showing expected trends of favorable ground and a
logieal drilling program based on geologig mapping. I concur with
Eicher's recommendations.

The appliqatidn was brought to the attention of the Exploration
Division, Grand Junction Qperations Office, U. S. Atomic Energy Commission,

and the Commission was askéd for its helpvand advice in evaluating the

property.
,;—~:;é
Enclosures ' For Arnold L. Bréﬁaw
TEM/mlr
‘E,‘g Ve ) ¥
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - 47,,,‘, %

DOUGLAS McKAY, SECRETARY P U, oy //,Z;%

: j ‘}47 /7 &“/y{ /%-; 7

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION  ADMINISTRATION
REPORT OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM
REGION IV

DMEA 3518, Mﬁrgaret Ruddock, Depression, Rainbow, thp, andg, Rim cleims
' Mbsa County) Colorado

Uranium.
Geologic Report
by

Lee J. Eicher
.U, S. Geological Survey

December 31, 1954
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DMEA 3518 gy
35 | ["”WS@ dﬂ g e /chﬁ/@
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY 5 9505'/#@;@’//7?!27@#@1@;?
27 1955

Margaret K. Ruddock, represented by Cal Uranium Company, hes
epplied (DMEA Docket No. 3518) to the DéfEnse Minerals Exploration

Administration for aid to conduet exploration for uranium ore on

‘the Depression 1 throughvé, Rainbow 1 and 2, Wesp 1 and 2, and Rim

1 through 8 claims. The subject claims are located in an unsurveyed
portion of T. 50 N., R. 18 W., N.M.P.M., Mesa County, Colo. (fig. 1).
The applicant proposes to do 90Q feet of diamnnﬁ core drilling and
30,000 feet of non-core drilling at a total estimated cost of $30,170.

The property was examined. November 18, 1954, by M. H. Salsbury,
U. S. Bureau of Mines; L. J. Eicher, U. S. Geologleal Survey; and J.I.
McLelland, representative for the applicent.

The applicant's claimé are';Ocated on ﬁhe northern part of Flat
Top Mesa in the central part of the Gateway mining district (fig. 1).
The claims are accessible by two roads. One access roed (18 mi.)
connects with ColoradoVState.Highway_lhl about 4 miles northeast of
Gateway, Colo. This roed is vefy steep and becqmee'impassable during
the winter and spring months. The other road extends east to Outlaw
Mesa, then northeast to the Forest Serviée road on the Uncompsahgre
Plateau and connects with Colorado State Highway 141l about 15 miles
southwest of Whitewater, Colo. t

The applicant\states that J. I. Mclelland, geologist associated
with Cal Uranium, would supervise operations. He appears capable to
perform the necessary géologic and superviéory duties.

Revieved by
DIEA OPERATING COMMITTEE

/-3/-55

(date)






GEOLOGY AND ORE DEPOSITS

The rocks exposed in the vicinity of the applicant's property con-
sist of Mesozoic sediments of the Upper Jurassic Morrison formation
(fig. 2). The Morrison formation is subdivided into the Salt Wash
member, which consists of sandstone and interbedded mudstone lenses,
and the overlying Brushy Basin member, which consists primarily of
variegated red and gray shales and several interbedded conglomeratic
sandstone lenses}

A1l of the signifiéant uranium-bearing deposits mined in the
vieinity of the applicant's claims occur within the sandstone lenses
in the upper one-third of the Salt Wash member of the Mprrison forms -
tion. On fresh exposures the sandstones range in color from white to
gray, of light red. Near deposits the sandstone 15 commonly speckled
with limonite stains. The sandstone is composed dominantly of medium-
fine to medium-sized quartz grainé with minor amounts of interstitial
clay and grains of white and pink chert and feldspa?%,

The sandstones are cdmmonly lenticular and irregularly bedded.
Scour and fill type of‘sedimentation formed thick élongated, narrow
lenses that are composed of sandstone containing thin, discontiﬁuous
lenses of mudstone, thin zones of mudstone-pebble conglomerate, and
sbundant fragments and masses of carbonaceous material. Uranium-
bearing deposits are commonly located in or near these "trash pockets".
In the vieinity of the debosits the mudstone .in contact with the sand-

stone is gray-green in color.






° 3 °

Individual ore bodies vary in size. Minimum and maximum
dimensions are: 1/2 to 3 feet thick, 3 to 15 feet wide, and 25 to
T0 feet long. The ore bodles are commonly connected by a thin, con-
tinuous seam of mineraiized materiel. The average mineralized ares
(group of deposits) is 50 - 80 feet wide and 80 - 110 feet long.

The applicant's claims on Flat Top Mesa have produced 1,300

tons of ore averaging 0,56 percent U3O8 and 2,80 percent Vaos during

the period 1948 through September 195k4.
PROPOSED EXPLORATION

The applicant proposes to explore the subject claims by
means of 3 deep (300 feet) diemond-drill core holes and 300 wagon-
drill holes. The wagpn-drill holes are proposed in a 3-stage
drilling plan with stage 2 dependeﬁt on stage 1 and stage 3 dependent
on stage 2. The spacing of the stage 1 wagon-drill holes is 300 feet
to search for favorable areas. The spacing of holes in stages 2 and
3 is 100 feet and these holes would be drilled in any favorable areas
found in the stage 1 drilling. |

As all availeble information shows that the uranium-bearing
deposits are less than 100 feet in diameter and the favorable arees
are probablyuhot much larger, this plan of drilling does not seem
feasible. Also, geologic guides to‘areas favorable for the occurrence

of deposits normally cannot be obtained from wagon-drill information.






A suggested alternative would be to map the detailed geology
of the upper parﬁ of'the Salt Wash member. Mapping would give informa-
tion as to the favorableness of the outcrop of the Salt Wash.sandstone
units. A minimum of diamond-drill holes would then be drilled in
specified areas to further delimit tﬁe favorable areas. This would
logically be followed by a number of closely-spaced (50 to 100 feet)
holes in the favorable areas td search for the uranium-bearing deposits.
The closely-spaced holes would probably be drilled by wagon-drill
methods. Although no accurate assays could be obtained by this method,
the approximate depth, thickness, and grade of the mineralized material
coﬁld be obtained by using a gamma-ray unit to probe the holes.

Therefore, it is suggested that the applicant complete a
geologic map of the area showing the location and thickness of the sand-
stoné units in the upper part of the Salt Wash member, thickness of
green mudstone in contact with these sandstones, and the presence and
relative amount of carbonaceouS»maﬁerial'iﬁ these sandstones. With
the above geologic informatibn, the applicaﬁt can probaebly sSubmit a

more logical proposed drilling program.
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Field examinations of the subject property shows that geologic

conditions may be favorable for the occurrence of uranium-bearing deposits.

The deposits are likely to be small targets that would not be discovered
by the applicant's proposed drilling program. It is recommended that the
application be denied until the applicant submits the suggested geologic

map, accompanied by a more logical proposed drilling progranm,
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR WE 6 Ik m}nﬁ
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION Lﬁ““ Werety

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

iy

)

JAg ¢ 85

22l New Customhouse :
Denver 2, Colorado Januaxry 19, 1955

Memorandum

To: Adninistrator, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration
Attention: 200.

From: Field Team, Region III
Subject: Report of Examination, DMEA Docket 3518, (Uranium),

Margeret K. Ruddock, Depression, Rainbow, Wasp, and
Rim claims, Mesa County, Colorado

Enclosed are four copies of the report of examination on
the subject docket, a copy of the letter of denial to the applicant,

and two copies of Form 3b.
\JO “\ ) Qver_

HMC:pw W. M. Traver

E. N. Harshman

& o vt }Jé‘:z:iﬂ -
"”L% ?Léj 4. ;/?:2. ; : Z% MW






e e L
| DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . 34 gy,
. ' BUREAU OF MINES.~ ~ " * N X
C =0 7 meildteg 20, Reom 137 7 &0n
i1 1985 o Wrﬂ, 1954

=

Memorasdua

'lb' - Exscutive Ofﬂccr, Field Tesnm, legion v ' - R
'?rous - Chief, Miveral Resources lnnph, luning .myijauon » Reglon IV
Subject: IMEA 3518 (Uranius) Margaret K. Ruddock, (Depression,

Rainbow, Wasp aud Rim claims) Plat Top wesa, Gateway
mining district, Mssa County, C'o‘a‘.or;qo Coe .

Enclosed are the original and 3 copies of & memorandum by
M. H. Salsbury, corresponding with cne forthcoming from the Geological
Survey participent in the expuinetion, recommending that the Region IV
¥ield Team request the applicant on the subject docket Lo subait s '

.revised propossl sz outliped.

The reccumendstions have my gipprm}.._:_; o

. S PR SR N -
X A PR A ]
AP r\&,,~\,'/v:_¢,“. :

wnT/4)

euclosures

cer L3
DEa 3518
Chron






o UNITED STATES  +- @ - =
'DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR e

BUREAU OF MINES .~ - ° ' *%,ﬁ ;.\g: .
| — S Beilalag ac, Room sa'zc -
(w %WM SR . Denver Puderal Cnnturg” »
- E - Deaver 2, Colorado
| .!AN19 1955 o  November 23, 1954
Te: Chief, Miceral nuouxcu nmch xiniac nm aim, Regicm xv

Froms E salebury

Bubjeat:. m 3515 (Uranfum) lhrprnt K. Rud&ock, (m'preuioa,

_ . Bainbow, Wasp and Riwm elstims) Flat Top mess, Gateway
-mining district, Mese Couaty, Ccalomdo--naccmndntim
ror revised exploutim Flan

The subject property vas ﬂs&t&d on ¥.vewber 18, 1953& by 'y
, Re(icn IV DMEA exsmining teem sccompauied by Jack I. ﬂi:x.elhnd,

. geologist for the Cal Uranium Company, who represents the applicent.
Govermment assisted exploration consisting of 900 feet ¢f core driliing
sud 30,000 feet of wegon drilling {s requested at sn estimated cost of

: '330 170.00, Gmermnt participation ‘}'5 porcent s or $23,62'{ 50 :

. S : m proptrty ccmsists of i7 unputsnta& aﬂniag claiue vhich
: cover the emtire ncrth half of Flat Top mesa fu unsurveyed T. 40 X.
R. 18 W. New Mexico principal meridian. They are unexplored except
for the Wesp ¢laim, which lies on the sorth rim of the wess and has
‘been extensively explored by shallow drilling and worked at several
‘differsnt times since 1521, producing s substantial tonnege of uranium-
vavadiaz ore. The ore has been mined through adit tunsels which extend
a8 much as 450 feet from the rim. They ars on the top ore horizom of
the 3alt Wash formmtion, vhich is found a maximum of 100 feev below
surface. A record of production was not furnished by xhe aprliceat,
but has hun rcqueated froa tho Atonie Encrgy Co-nuinn, . 3

. There app“rs tc be & mwmbie chauce of ﬂndina sigaifs-
cant ursnius deposits cu the property. The geclogic report submitted
with the application mentious favorable trends extending through the’

' claims, but does not make use of this. information in presenting the
drilling progras. There are excellent rim exposures cn three sides
of the property and it is believed that mappivg of sasistcoe iensing
at the rims and in the adjoining mice workings cen be correlated to

" fndieate the more favorable sreas, and elimiumate unfavorable areas
vithout the necessity of blantotiu the entire ares with drill holes
a8 proposed by the applicant. In sdditiom, it appeers that wore of
the holes in the proposed Stage I mould be core mn holu » instesd
of vegon drul holes. '





R m 1 mm. nf x lm (m htim ™ Mm rim
", Upewings Veltw the Weiu miwe workings on the aorth riw, sod & few.

" boles to explore ke poasibility eway Crow the rim are prodably

. wdwieable, Wt mmmmthmm be mm mhr m m' |
Bthth Ll

mtl m d m m«im-. Ilbm ﬁelphm

- .fimtwmmlmcumuutmnum » Wt mapping of rim

',,upotmsmmhhdm It was not poesi mwwmﬂ‘uum

T ariXliug pasvern Mu m mu omiaiun ﬁw ﬂwt hwm m: S ‘v

Laformsten. |
1t u umm thn thc mm IV M m.u Yean rwmt

: th mumt. to submit a revised program based on geologienl mrzum h
L tions, limtving hole depth to a mum af m rm, ma omuu -

amnu to m m rmmbh imu

- - A copy’ of & cmroutu wnnurv Wat wmch mLcllanar. o
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. SIS S . ‘lNRE'P,L'\_’HREFERTé:V .
| UNITED STATES iy o =
S C : - ﬁl&‘i’gse ”n g J./\) .

- 'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  * Miery, ,¢ Loz
o '~ GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, L, Mgy
 Datenss Winerais Explorstion Adwinistretion A 29 sor
 Deaver Fedeeni Conter . | R
Donver 2, Colorede -

| Jhmury'v 4, 1955

Tot DMEA Fleld Tems, Region 1Y
From:  E. N. Mershwen

Subject: OMEA Dochet 3518 Curenium), Mergeret Buddsck, Depression,
Reinbow, Wanp, snd Rin cisive, Mess mm Colorndn -

£nclessd are 1D copies of & gﬁ%«r@ic roport by Les J. Eichwr
ot the U. 5. Seological Survey cover ing the asbove docket.

, The subjsct prop is on Flat Top Mess in sn avea charscterized

by ore dedies utﬂmm%im ofr 1/2 %o 3 feet thick, 3 %o I3 test

wide, snd 25 to 70 teet lony. Generaily the deposifs occur in groups »ut

the size of the minerelized arem rarsly sxceeds B0 feot in width and {10
@ toot in tength. | | ' -

' Eicher conciudes that the sxploretion program proposed by the
spplicent is not welt sdaptes fo the cteracter of the deponits and That
it sxscation would aot result [n » signiticent dissovery. He suggests
that detalled geotogic mepping by the spplicant might furnish dote uwpan
which to bese 8 mere logical sxplortition program. The geslogic report
supports the conclusions. ' : .

. § concur in Elcher's recommendstion that the appilicetion ter
wpioration sssistence ba denled, such denini fo be made without prejudice
10 & possibie futere applicetion In which kuews geslogic conditions form
the basis for the proposed axploretion progras. .

s iv .”0 WM
© L wber, Fisld Tows

: Sa;cimuv {10}
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(] UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR pd ﬁﬁmfram
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 3 iy
- ~P. 0. BOX 360 | VANQ T 1955
, "GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO
C>;Zi¢¢mﬁb%¢V%Z§£Z;£' ‘ December 31, 1954
EJAN 1 9 1955 | o
Memorandum ' ' '
To: ~ E. N. Harshman, DMEA Field Team, Region IV
From: Arnold L. Brokaw |

Subject: DMEA 3518, Margeret Ruddock, Depression, Rainbow, wasp, and
Rim claims, Mesa County, Colorado

Transmitted herewith are ;Q copies of ayggologic report and
accompanying maps by Lee J. Eichgr,fcqvering é fieid examination of the
above-referenced property. | |

 Field examination of the property Shqﬁs that geologic condi-
tions msy bevfavorableAf§r the oqcurrence’of uraniﬁm.deposits. However,
the deposits are likely to be small, and'thg drilling_program.proﬁosed
by the applicant would be‘unlikeiy to 51scovéf the small deposits. Eicher
recommends that DMEAiassistanéé be denied'until tpe applicant preparesla
detailed geologic map éhowiﬁg_expeéted‘trenqa’Qf-favéréble'ground and a
blogical drilling progrém baged on gééldgic mébpins.- i'cbncur with
Eicher's recommendations.

The application wag brought to the attention of the Exploration
Division, Grand Junction Operations Office, U. S. Atomic Energy Commission,
and the Commission'was asked for its hélp.and‘advice in evaluating the

property.

5 Lg A

Enclosures ' : Fgr Arnold L. Brokaw

. TEM/mlr
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DOUGLAS McKAY, SECRETARY

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
~ REPORT OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM
REGION IV

DMEA 3518, Margaret Ruddock, Depression, Rginbow, Wé.sp , and Rim claims
' Mesa County, Colorado ' '

Uranium
Geologic Report
by

Lee J. Eicher
U. S. Geological Survey

December 31, 1954






DMEA 3518

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY

- Margaret K.‘Ruddock, representéd by Cal Uranium Company, has
applied (DMEA Docket No. 3518) to the Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration for gid to conduct exploration for uranium ore on
the Depression 1 through 6, Rainbow 1 and 2, Wasp 1 and 2, and Rim
1 through 8 claims. The subject cléims are located in an unsurveyed
portion of T, 50 N., R. 18 W., N.M,P.M., Mesa County, Colo. (fig. 1).
The applicant propoées to do 900 feet of diamond core drilling and
30,000 feet of non-core drilling qt a total estimated cost of $30,170.

The property was exasmined November 18, 1954, by M. H. Salsbury,
U. S. Bureau of Mines; L. J. Eicher, U. S. Géological Survey; and J.I.
McLelland, representative for the applicant.

The applicént's claims are located on the northern part of Flat‘
Top Mesa in the central part of the Gateway mining distriet (fig. 1).
The claims are accessible by two.roads. One access road (18 mi.)
connects with Colorado State Highway 14l about 4 miles nprtheast of
Gateway, Colo. Thié rbad is véry steep ahd becomes impassable during
the winter and spring moﬁths. The other road extends east to Outlaw
Mesa, then northeast to the Fbrest.Service‘road on the Uncompahgre
Plateau and connects with Colorado Staté Highwey 14l about 15 miles
southwest of Whitewater, Colo. .

The applicant states that J. I. Mclelland, geologiét»associated
with Cal Uranium, would supervise'operations. He appears capable to

perform the necessary geologic and supervisory duties.






GEOLOGY AND ORE DEPOSITS

The rocks exposed in the viecinity of the applicant's property con-
sist of Mesozoic sediments of the‘Upper Jurassic Morrison formation
(fig. 2). The Morfison formation is subdivided into the Salt Wash
member, which consists of sandstone and interbedded mudstone lenses,
and the overlying Brushy Basin member, whiéh congists primarily of
variegated red and gray shales and several interbedded conglomeratic
sandstone lenses;

All of the significapt uranium-bearing deposits mined in the
vicinity of the applicant's claims occur within the sandstone lenses
in the upéer one~-third of the Salt Wash‘member of the Mprrison forma -
tion. On fresh exposures the sandstones range in color from white to
gray, or light red. Near deposits the sandstone is commonly speckled
with limonite stains. The sandstone is composed dominantly of medium-
fine to medium-sized quartz grains with minor amounts of interstitial
clay and grains of white and pink chert an@ feldspart.

The sandstones are commonly lenticular and irregularly bedded.
Scour and fill type of sedimentation formed thick elongated, narrow
lenses that are composed 6f sandstone containing thin, discontinuocus
lenses of mudstone, thin zones of mudstone-pebble conglomerate, and
abundant fragments and masses of carbonaceous material., Uranium-
bearing deposits are commonly located in or near these "trash pockets".
In the vicinity of the deposits the mudstone in contact with the sand-

stone is gray-green in color.






o o

Individual ore bodies vary in size. Minimum and maximum
dimensions are: l/2 to 3 feet thick, 3 to 15 feet wide, and 25 to
70 feet long. The ore bodies are commonly connected by a thin, con-
tinuous seam of mineralized material. The average mineralized area
(group of deposits) is 50 - 80 feet wide and 80 -'110 feet long.

The applicant's claims on Flet Top Mesa have produced 1,300
tons of ore averaging 0{56 percent U308 and 2.80 percent V205 during

the period 1948 through September 195k4.
) PROPOSED EXPLORATION -

The applicant proposes to explore the suﬁject claimé by
means of 3 deep (300 feet) dismond-drill core holes and 300 wagon-
drill holes. The waggn-drill holes are proposed in a 3-stage
drilling plan with stage 2 depeﬁdent on stage 1 and stage 3 dependent
on stage 2. The spacing of the stage 1 wagon-drill holes is 300 feet
to search for favorable areas. The spacing of holes in stages 2 and
3 is 100 feet and these holes would be drilled in any favorable areas
found in the stage 1 drilling.

As all available information shows that the uranium-bearing
deposits are less than 100 feet in diaﬁeter and the favorable areas
are probablyxhot much larger, this plan of drilling does not séem
feasible. Also, geologic guldes to areas favorable for the occurrence

of deposits normally cannot be obtained from wagon-drill information.






- A suggested alternative would be to mep the detailed geology
of the upper part of the Salt Wash member. Mapping would give informa-

tion as to the favorableness of the outcrop of the Salt Wash sandstoﬁe

~units. A minimum of diamond-drill holes would then be drilled in

specified areas to further delimit the favorable areas. This would
logically be followed by & number of:closely-spaced (50 to 100 feet)
holes in the favorable areas to search for the uranium-bearing deposits.
The closely-spaced holes would probably be drilled by wagon-drill
methods. Although no accurate assays cbuld be obtained by this methed,
the approximate depth, thickness, and grade of the mineralized material
could be obtained by using a gamma-ray unit to probe the holes.
Therefore, it is suggested that the applicant complete a
geologic map of the area showing the location and thickﬁess of the sand-
stone units in the upper part of the Salt Wash member, thiékness of
green mudstone in contact with these sandstones, and the presence and
relative amount of carbonaceous material in these sandstones. With
the above geologic informatibn, the applicant can probebly sSubmit a

more logical proposed drilling program.
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Fleld examinations of the subject property shows thaﬁ geclogic
conditions may be favorable for the occurrence of uranium-bearing deposits.
The deposits are likely to be small targets that would not be discovered
by the applicant's proposed drilling progrem, It is recommended that the
application be denied until the applicant submits the suggested geologic

map, accompenied by a more logical proposed drilling program.
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UNITED STATES
v DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
N/ DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

224 New Customhouse October 7, 1954

Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum&/
To: Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region 1V

Subject: Application of Margaret K. Ruddock (Uranium)
Mesa County, Colorado

On October 6, 1954, the subject application was returned to
this office bearing Docket No. 3418. . On October 7, 1954, a memorandum
from Robert Adams, Chief, Operation's Control and Statistics Division,
was received assigning Docket No. DMEA 3518 to the application.

We believe the Docket No. 3518 to be the correct one. Please

advise.






e UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - ouh )
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 007 = 49551
224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado October 1, 1954
Memorandum
To: Administrator, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration

Attention: Code 200
From: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region IV
Subject: Docketing for Exploration Assistance
. Enclosed herewith in duplicate is DMEA Form 3a and MF-103
with supporting data pertaining to the following application for

Government assistance in exploration work.

Margaret K. Ruddock (Uranium)

Mesa County, Colorado

Enclosures






UNITED STATES o
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

" . DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION.
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. '

224 New Customhouse

Denver 2, Colorado : ‘ S Octdber 1, 195h
0 . . N N i,l
Menorandum ' '
CTos Adninistrator, Defense Minerals Explorati¢n Administration

Attention' Code 200 '
From: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region IV

Subject: Dgcketing for Exploration Assistance

Enclosed herewith m"dnpncate 1e DMEA Form 3a and MF-103
- with supporting data pertaining to the following application for
Government assistance in exploration work.

Margaret K. Ruddock = '(Uranium) |

Mesa County, Colorado.
W. H. Kiij%é;ﬂ;z?

Enclosures






(Revieed Apei 1952) UNITEIQTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INQRCIGF!W_; BYger BoTey N0, 42-R1085.2.

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 23 Dlinarely t4rriess o
| frauund IIIJIIIII TZI & i}

QEsE
ﬁ AN Ta ]l
Not to be ﬁllued m1I)y apﬁwant

APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN 24/4
EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO ﬁiﬁﬁff&mml 2T T
DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE Date Received .. |

PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED Estimated Cost .. F...8.0y. £SO

Participation (Government %) ...

INSTRUCTIONS
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your

mailing address: .. _.... Qre-—-—*”ﬁg&mf—-i{r-ﬁu@m
‘ """"""""""""""" 1666--Catndby-S13p i'}'ﬁ"w outhmeotern: M}ammi'sy o
Loa-Angeles; - Celtforntas

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized.

(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.

(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners.

2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon Whichvyeu Wish to- explore, 'including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract .

' .S”vee--@t{;@c}‘zg@"aheei

b) State any mine name by which the property is known )
) v Reore ds on, 17 g.m;
(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contrac otherwise

__ - c-—- ----#-—- -—- -
(d) If you are not the owner, su % er his ap 1ca’.t‘fen a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which
you control the property. .

(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it

(f) If the land consists of unpaten?e’}eelalms, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice. [, A . .

‘4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine  workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes.

- (b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate Wé:ch ma sg ike;tch é en ith your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, gd? ﬁaﬁ §dgic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) State the facts with respect to the access1b1hty of the project: Access roads, dlstancem to shipping, supply and residence
points,

(¢) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power, 16—66551-1






5. The exploration project—(a) !!ate the mineral or minerals for which you w1! to explore
Frentusond-Vensdiys
(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)

of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. = :

(¢) The work will start within §@_____ days and be completed within __Z. ______ months from the date of an exploration
project contract.

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations.

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent comtracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any présﬁﬁd ﬁéfeﬁéiﬂaw'&naﬁw the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, etc.). )

(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.

(¢) Operating materials and supplies—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipment costing less than $50 ,
and power, water and fuel. ' ' T S ’ o L '

(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an itemized list of- any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be. -

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, fiXtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project. : - : :

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscelloneous—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes. .

(k) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

NorE.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs. o

7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on

Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? '

(b) How do you. propose to furnish your share of the costs? . o . o Lo . . : .
I:_| -‘Money D - Use of equipment owned by you D © Other -
Explain in detail on ﬁcohlpanying paper. o _ ' SR
CERTIFICATION
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for

the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

Dated Artgust-20;-205 - 195...

-Begaret e

"Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 100i, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. 8. GOYERNMENT PHiNTIﬁG OFFICK 16—66551-1
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ARGARET K. ﬁububbt AN Ly

_Southwestern Development ca. ' LN gdopy
1000 Quinby Bldg. S Powm LRI
“ Lﬂa Aagslas, ualitornia - o ,53,193

UEIT&D ul&i a uuPan”KbﬁT ¥] 4 iﬁE lﬁtbﬁlﬂﬁ
- DEVuﬂub HIRLnALS EX?L@RA?IUR AUHlﬁIofH&Tivﬂ

L. NAME or aP?Lzeasr |
| (a ) Hargardt K. ﬁaddock .
_‘..‘ ' ;¢ | : | % uou&hwe#tarn ﬂsvolapucn& coupany
' - 1909 ulnby aidgw.
‘Los Angelus, Galifornia

el e . PR S
T, T T R iy T e g
HR N F 5 T l‘a;;?“‘g T,
B Lk e W

(o) '“ﬁdﬁilphliaablt P E“f}“°”“f.
(c.) Not applmaable |
{d.) dot applicablb

3. APPLILAﬁxV ’kUPEhTY RIGHTS

: Lo (ag) 18 unpacennaé lada &lains, i.e;”ﬁcprai;‘
o S | sian 1 through 3 1nclufmva. Reinbow 1
and 2, and Wasp l and 2, and Rim 1 and
'tthrough 8, iacluaive.‘ rbd!e alaina art
lse&icd,in an unsnrveyad ares, bub Iown-4
| dhlp &nd Ranga lices havo been uakun from
, the U&G& Qﬂldransla shee@.‘ These indi-
?cabu that T. 50 h¢, R, 1e\w, be the
, praper doaignutioa. ’he claims are ioc-i
atad in tha Gnuewar dﬂutrict, Hhan Gounty,
.CQIGradn.,'






MARGARET K. RUpLLCs . .

$ Southwestersn- Devwlognont @onpany
1000 yuinby Bldg.
- Los angeles, California

'3;;-'

(b.)
(b.)

(eo)

{ds)

(0.)

P

APPLICANTS CKOPLEYY RIGHTS (eont.)

Depression 1 - 6, Rainbow 1 and 2,
%asp 1 and 2, Rim 1 - 8, 1na1u§i?a¢

Soma of tba claias—~the DeprQGSiOn 1'6
Rainbow l & 2, and the ¥ fasp #1 wero

' purnhaaod undor cantracb (attachwd) fraa

Mr‘ étss rraual ot Orand Junation, 001@»
redo. The Him claims were steked rec-

ently on open ground,

- See above.

Mr, Tramel hus'roéeivod one half the

. total purchasi pfics for his cl&ima ’

lia&ed in (¢.) abeve., Fianl payment.

: in dna at hia request on Jnnuary 1,
"1955¢ ?kcrc are no liens or aneuubraneos

~on the Kim olaims for which UMEA assiet-

anve ts also beiug applied.
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NalGARET K. RUDDUCK | |
j# Southwestern nevelepmcnﬁ Gomﬁqny " Form
1000 uinpy Bldg. A AL
Llos Angclaa, Lalifarnia . e KE-103

3. | kpplicanta ?ropovty Righba, (camt )

(£f.)° &Méu KM 2&&5 x.g,‘z;“?%-"t

ﬁeprguaion 17291 463 Mesa, Colo.
~ Depressién 2 291 463 * |
pepression 3 . 291 4Leh
Hepression & - 291 L6
. vepreasion 5 . 291 465
- Umpression 6 o291 465

® . hatnbow 1 o591 166
ORI | . Rainbow 2~ 591

%2 & = 3

&
g &%
3 -

wasp 509
© Kaspl - .599.

Him 1
Kim 2 o
Rim 3 _ '
CKim & AOT KT AVAUABLE
him 5 o D :
niw 6
- Rim 7
- kim 8.

&
()
o

f 3 22T xXII
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ker ‘Lhe past sevaeral ynars, Mr, Joss
?ramatl, of Graad dunﬂbion, Golorado,
has been ocperating the ¥lat Top Mesa

praparnid:; i;c. ﬁhe-ﬁainbon, wasp,'

‘and Euprossion groups of e&nins and

L mininx uraniun,ore. Two men huva bnan

engagtd in chc produczion nf are frou :

Y these vfﬂp@ﬁti"*  ;ﬁ§;,;

Though shall niht! exist on the n¢p~

ression 1 ‘through: 6 claime anu-;ha

Wasp 1 and 2 claiwms, ndﬁopexation; have

,‘5 yet takea'placo on;aha Kainbow clatlk

lyahd'z, nor'én cha Rim claims No. 1

'Lhrough 8, which have bomn newly stakod.‘>
A of ﬁhtao old ‘mine uﬂrkings have
-beon mappad and the nine maps uhewing
rclatiunships of nhc ninc workings to

| tna clain bﬁundaries havn\boen includ—

ed in bho guelogisas rtpert.
Duringw%he year 1921, the Radium Corp-

,oracian of Colorade did aano wagon
' dtilliag and soms core mrllling to back

;up tho axisting nin; workinaa. Ia no

plaot did nha drilling extend further  _
back %h&n 200 fcot xran bhe ﬁin. Some
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regord af tha Jdrilling 4 avuilabla
nnd certifitd copies of nhc Radium

Gerporation of &ok@rndo's rncorda

ure abtachod. Allo cttachcd 1: 8

olaiu nap and drill holt nap ahowin;

location of drill holes dxillod by the o

nadium Gorporacion of Colorudo, Iv il
te be nebQG shat eht aunbar of arill
holes does nc& coinaid&-v&sh the nuu-i
bor of ‘holes roporbod on &hﬁ as3ay

dabc lhtat.. !hc oxplana%ion is Lhas th‘
records are not availablm. Pradna&ien
faeilition aro quits 11&1@04 at the prea;
ent ci:o and hava boua during th. iife N
of nhe prepersy. '

The prepcrty was purchamcd in ;nn lacter
pnrt ot Juno, by ﬂrtw ﬁmrgarct &. Rnddock'
of Loa Angtlaa, California.. anec that

time thrto zivers h&tt baes working vhe

praparty, clenniaz oabdwitua nnd robbing
‘pillarng A® ye@ ua ptnvzaion has bsen

- nud. far 1|pravtng aecens roads or nh£p~

ping o&éa Thﬂfi io un cr‘.bin uvazx~
ach o0 the preptrtyﬁ &11 uina workingo

are ge¢nusabla for purpcaa af axaminanian.
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‘(:a'.;-

. was about 309]t¢n; o£_uran1uu‘oru

(ce)

;a.r

T B

?rodﬁa&iéa,:dutidgfche past 2 years

with an'avérigc gr&d& of . 60% uran-
dum and 2,006 of waa.diu&; Exact

quAatititt nna gradtl of ore thippoa

from Flav &pp ueeaApraper;;ta are avall-

able at the Granéj#pnﬁgsén‘Atonic Energy
Commission ore reserve section, Grand

Junotion, Colorade,

See attached gsoiogic fcport,

. ‘The areas ac«dseable~frun‘uxﬁkef Grand

Junction, Calarado, ur G&tunay, Cole#’

rado.’ lnnmdiate acessa to th‘ ares
is ovur ths Galauity Kill; tntnal 9 miles

1n a vaannrly direction to Flat Tep n.s;

?rop-r.“ &uccas o tho area can blno be

‘had by way of the Taylor ranch whith

Via‘abant 22 nilta from Gxand dun@tien,;

via the ¥hite Wuter—sGatewey road. The
ance 59 Gateway, Colc., is

shipping distact

sbout 15 miles ‘while shipping distance

no Grand Juncbian, coloa, would avarago

“bb -ilta. Supply and-r»aidsncu psinta

" “abe availabke th Grand Junstien, Colo.






’ (Gh}‘v

ape 0 L

:Manpawcr,-hahﬁrials; supplles, and

squipment. are hvailuhl@ from well

stocked wirehouses in Grand Junction,

Codo. ¥ater is gvailible {rom west

Creek and rrom spriag¢ near the prop-

‘erty. Power 13 not a&m;lablo on the

property éndeﬁsz bp supplied by diesel

generators.

5. : fHE &XPLQnATIQR ?ROJECT.

(‘Q)‘

(ba)

jings to 100 feet in £nvorsble areas,

‘ ﬁpn an ;ttached nap. ,
?Urilftng dnptho to thu favoraole ho:~
:‘ffj isoafigﬁa ;ﬂngv‘&htu¢mn 60 and 100
H'foon@ ihrcc apr! mypw diauond drill

The mincrals for whieh we wish Lo ox~‘
plarei Uranium,
the propdaed wafk will consist of one

exploratery wa;en drilling program

'to discover now urnnium ore deposits

on the parta~n£ the ﬁuprtsaion claims
shac-paic npt_buan“arxllqg, and on tho'f:
Wasp, ﬁ;inboy,:gnd Bim clains.
fhe‘plan 1p td-abg&i‘ﬁhe initial holes
on 300 foot centers to locate favor-

able arsas, and then to clese the spae-

?hn mnitial drild hﬁius are plottcd

holta wil& be drlllad to acortain





{ba)

(0.)

Qén: .-

| uxaet dopths to the mineralized hori- _..

aona and to supsrficially oxplaro
horts.pa_up to dgptha,az'}bo foeb uhich'{¢

'ﬂff min!riliaid on the Q“GQfﬂP’t ff'

Th& work ﬁ&ll avert, within &0 days and’

““‘ be cempletod winhin h mounths fron sha

TS

- date nf - pmhw euaaraﬂn. o

’f!”. wamk hts naaigqadt the qpcrwciwn
dt uhe Flat Top‘xosa proyertxas 5 £ioh-'

: mrd A. !ci@hnsn, Jr., Qh!of ﬂnologiat

of Gal Urnnium Canpuny, Moab, utuh. ,n:;

| ruichnan has had MO years axpcrience )

uinh %ht UbaEu auytrvising drilling

‘ Proltsua ané reeanna!asaneo partioa in
- ﬁh-aoaren tor wraniua ores. The Cal .

‘ ﬁraniun Gonpnny of Meab, ﬂnnh, is cur= 
37r¢nt;y eporating uha San Juan Shaft,
&um:di*t.&y north ef the Ni Vida praper— :

“~_w-tit»,r1n.ﬁhc4$;g‘2nﬂ;an wash area, San

~ Juan. Ceunty, Btah
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(a.)
Le UﬁlLLING STAGH Nu- 1

3 eara«typc diamond drill holes
to a depth of 300 foot & $3.00
~ per foet, '

100 wagon darill holes to an
averago depih of 100 fect &
" $.065 per foot:

2. DRILLING 5(AGE Nu, 2 |
100 wagon drill holes to sn
sverage depth of 100 feet Qv
-13 per foct‘ o

3. UKILLING STAGE M. 3
100 wagon drill holes to an

average depth of 100 {cat @
~ +05 per foe:. , _

TGTal ALL uﬁLLLIBG SLAUESY

KOAR. AND UHILL ulfh CUNS PRUS fiuﬁ;

drill aitea, 15 days & &lGO.
per day

Road contnrucbion, 10 darn W
$100., per day -

vRopaian;AB nzlcs of agetas
: rmd, 9 days « 8100. par day

TUTAL huAD AN. DKILL 51TE
CUNSTRUCTION:






- TOlAL:
TQTAL:,'

- TOTALy -

L7 T0tALs

 POTAL:

 TOTAL:

GHAND TOTAL:

DKILLING GOST
. BOAD AND DHILL BLTL CUNST.

.+ GRULOGICHL wOM & SURVETING

w) EQ&L@E@Q:R%?AIE@ S

" g

AMALYTICAL »oRK
MLSCELLANEOUS

CORTINGERCIES

322,200
3,400
’ 1,090 -
o
f;,oog
200

1,500

8,170





60

(bs)
(0u)
(@)

(o)

(£.)

(g}

(h.)

Gnologisba and Surveyor~~

proerated by stagas 0 $1,000
'nonu‘
none |

kepairs to axisting buildings
Lo be used for office space
and liwinx quartaraa

- Lumber 300
Koofing 30
Lador - - 500 -
Mise o . &0
| & &70
nans
Analytzcal work: assa rar'
L urmiw aﬂ‘d Vﬁlﬂi‘l” 4
'»samplia‘h %9 - $1,000
Accounting L,: ‘ ¢ 200
Conb;;ngeneiis LT  §1,500

| TUTAL: - $4370.00
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GEJLUGIC E:PORT on FLAT TOP MESA

 GATEWAY MIBING UISTRISY, MESA COUNTY, COLORADO

Te 8O N, Re 18 We
by

AICHARG A, TELCHMAN
_AND

JACK 1. KoLBLLAMD

i
1

Jﬁﬁ?i 19530 ;

;
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000 CUNTENTS Qoo -

Introduction e f.,,'f'.;‘ . 1

Location and accessibility ‘, .. ‘2.

Past and Present &ining Activityﬂ; K
Geomorphology and Climate ,f~,1¢  '4"
Geology ok

Tectonic.&tfucturéé' o 3 i  . -6

Edonomic Geology -f - . 6

_uonclusions and Heconmehdapidﬁsjvffq_}Bf,'

ILLUbIRdTIUuo R

Index uap, Lolorado Plateau Area

uzill nolc hap, hadium Co, of Colorado,‘

- { Eack Cover )

'Lrilling necords, haaium Lo, of uolorado,

( back vover

Proposed Urilling Area and Llaim Map,
lagaret K. Ruddock Property, F‘at Top

'vncsa, 1iesa uounty, Coloraao._,





uring the m&nbhs of May, Jﬁne,;and July, 1954,
& reconnaissance of Flat Top Mesa, Mesa Cdunty, Colow
redo was undertaken av the request of Mrs, Margaret K.
Ruddock of 1000 wuinby Sudlding, Los ingeles, (alifornias,
to deteimine whethar or not sufficient jgunifxﬁation
existed Lo recommend %he Depression, ﬁéinhou, wasp,
and Rim groups of claims for u (MEA loan under the
provisions of DMEA Crder #1, dated March 7, 1952.
{ Subsequently amu&ndéd Lo provide assistance lor urane
ium exploration in the auounsAo£v75% of the total.)
&pecifiaaily,,nha objectives af nhe'rccnnnaiaaancc
weret | |
- 1. To assess the potesntisl of the Uepression,
sasp, Rainbow, and Rim groups of clalms,
locuted on Flat Top Mesa, Mesa {ounty,
Gateway, Colorado.

2e To detarsine whether or not ore trends
gould be projected tirough the Hesa,

3. To evaluate information available from
properties ockned by Nrs. Huddook and
from surrounding propsrties, Lo sasess
the probabilicty oy dia¢evaring ore Lodies
of commerciali cise within the confinss of
the property.

Approximat.ly one aﬁuaro'ﬁila of property w.s
examined during the course of the raaanﬁaiaaanen.
Une of the reporting geclogist, formerly employed as &
geologist by the US AEC, is femiliar with the geo=
logic setting of the Uravan mineral delt, having

been assigned Lo the Polar Mesa district as asslstant






'prejacu geologlst, and vo the Blue 3111 61atr1e§
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aa Project unclcbiat for the USakC,
7he ntprcuaion, aaznbou. Waap, and qu groups of

claims are located in an unsurv.ysd arom in ?. 50 u.,

Ke 18 ¥, {300 ladex uap‘}

rlat iap Mesa ip located in the 'Uravan %anrai
Bely?, thron“lilmn'aouch of Tenderfoot Mess, and ons.
mile eust of Galanity Hesa, and ab@ut 3/4 of a mile

. east of the DOIG?&! River,

Acctcs to the area 1i» by uay of Grand Juncninn,
Colerado. in a anuzhwoaaerly dirﬁntian for a distance
of 46 miles over Colorado Highway l&l;,mhanca~in .
uoubhtasﬁhrly.¢iruouian'oi§r airv roads {Colamity

- Hi1l) for = ditbnneq,ét'7 wiles; thence a southweste: ly

diroécion cver a diatlncg of 9 miles over fair to poor
roads ta the proporby. The stretch of 3 miles junt
bafore th. prnporay 1is reachcd 48 in very poér ¢dn¥ _
dition whtro the road cutes up and over the Knnrada form~

ation anu aano rond uark naoﬁa 1 X bc done,

ure from the area 1a veing ubippoa oinhcr :
uilca Lo bho usy uill at Uravan, or 100 ailes Lo the
USY mill st ﬂifla. aelawaua. '

?roductxou-o: uriniun,ana vanhdlum‘orea from

the ares has been sopfined to the upper sandstons lenses






of the Salt Waah'ﬁonbur of the Morrison formation,

In the early 1920%'s the propartics ware opers
ated by the Hadium Company, of cwlarada. Some smell
amount of drilling was done and the locations of the
holes uﬁd the assay data are sttached to this report.
Hgs—aud— SEE BACK CoOVER

The available “Abastract of Title" indicates that
the ﬁopraaainn aléimn 1 - 6 wers located on August 11,

o 1933 by Mr. K. E. Adams and sold te Mr. Tramel in 1950.

The Rainbow 1 & 2 were located on May 6, 19,48, and filled
on Auguat 4, 1948 by Jess Trsmel. The Wasp and the
Wasp #1 were located in august 27, 1949, by Jess Traxel.

The QQprcésiaurlwé, inclusive, the Rainbow §2,
and wasp & Wasp §l were purchased by Mrs. kuddock in Nay
of 1954, Buring the course of nhu‘survey of the pro-
perties, 8 large acreage was noted to be unclaimed,

‘ Thie acreage was claimed and the Him claims iua stakcdv
| in June of 1954, | |

¥r. Tramels' operations on the Joprauaxon; Ralin-
bow and Wasp géaups heve cesn on a very sasll scale,
although good &hoéxnga are apparent in several places
in the mines., o |

All mines on the properties tave buen méppea and
mineralisation noted. {F&gs— In no pidce Joea the

working sxtend further then 150 fest beyond the rim.






The property is now &eiﬁg operated on « small scale
by miners ewploywd Ly lHrs, hudwock."urifts are being
claened oub, and & smull amount of ore is being stocke
piled. |

| Thirtﬁan auuitiwnui claim@ are located on the
khesa, These are ouned by Harvey Thomas of Frice, Utah,
ho record of producidon is uvellstle, nor any cperating

hiﬁb(ﬁ‘y-

GLUBEVIGHULUGY AKND oLibaTE
The elovation of the district ranges Lrom 5,000
feet near the Doloras HiVﬁr, we3t of Flat Top ﬁtﬁa, to
approxiumately 7,000 1aet ol the mesd,
fhe topography is of %ne’maaa»wcmny¢n§~type, Ly P
ical of uthe arid purts of the quOFwQO rlateau, In the
partial stripping of wn arid 2latesu whose rocks are of Y

: i
unaqual strangtb and 0ot far frum horixoatal. The re- 1
j

tregting: evcarpment is «e comaon us the canyon wall, and \
mgf;s result. ﬁ§
| Va The climete is sumiw-arid with precipitation ‘\;f
‘émpunbingrpu approximately 20 inches pér YOG \
‘f' Wﬂg@ﬁ#ﬁiOé cunaists of small Juniper end inon
Jreeﬁ. | | B |

‘ngin, awuuitiaaa are [ood thruu :hoout the year,

althﬂu&h Jaasau&l ralns sng snows mﬁxe ruads lmpassaile.
‘\ .

Lg&uﬁr

Ko uwbailwa reconneissance, oﬂ geologle report

i

\

/A:; ﬁgen wrivten on the ilat Top hoaa araa, dul . Qod

v E Co
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cé#eragé has been given”thb ?EhiVnﬁ Mineral Bolt‘ and
cartaia parts of balamisy & uu%lnv'ﬂasa by zhe Ubﬂa-
Two of nhe reports frcquanwlx Qihlﬁ aro.
1., Osology of the Uravan Minersl Bel& Fig-
: Gh“g &u?. &ud “11;”%; LCSG; uw‘gs 5"-1-1# 98“
1952, |
2. Vansdium U¢pon1tn of bolorada and U&ah, Fiﬁu
. Qhﬁt. BQPI" ﬂd&d MI-IO ))6"‘1, 19‘4'2 .
“Thn ToeKs axpoaoﬁ 1a mhe area rauge ia asa from
~ the Triessic uhlnlo rcraaaion to the uroteacaua Duxoﬁa
3andatons,’ .xhaaprincipal uraninn and vanudium buarxng
. huriﬂpnuu;re=&ha upper sandl&ono‘lnnﬁau of the Salt

¥ash member of the Jurassic Merrison formation.

The Salt Wash mcnbcr of the Jurassic Morrisen rormo i

'_ntien camtaina all tho xuawa urta&na and vanadiuu de-
’panxsa in the area. S 'w o .

“ !he ualb %u&h ia 260 fout shicx on let Top Meaa~-,
'1€Thi ﬁvu»hy Basin mcmbct ot zhn Knrrinon rarmlﬁion has R

' besa eroded offs | B

? rnn Salt Wash is cuapowcﬁ af 1encicu1ar bsau ar 7
’=~xg¢y. wedium-grained, anrront bndd;Q aandnzmna, aiter-
;ngaxng with and rnplu@iag r«d and gray, sandy elay and
uuﬁutonﬁ.

& sone af widespread baneh»forning sandsnann boau

; at thn tep of the Salt wath gontains ncst of the impart» A

anl urunxan and Y&nﬂuium d&pasiua, e anndnuenn beda 507* 

. feat below this zone alaa qontaxn commercial aepoaica in

"places.

i






~ flank of i brnad northwcnt trand&a; syneline, into
which hht racku dip at lau :nglqu tra- thu unsunphugro

- parts of Colorude aaa utah, Tht ora is 9rincxynlly 2

'dapoﬁinu appear to ba nunarcun.

'sﬁbuu;nrally;‘?liz Tep ﬂ-aa‘i: loouted on the

u;lzft on aho-narnha«a& nnﬁ tron she sxabuﬂ Ynllqy anti«
clino and thc La Sal uouaiu&nt o tha soumhi:at.

_ *hn &tuﬁiul d@poaiii‘b@gtlan Top Mesa are sim-
llznr in niuo&nlogy ind apﬁnr»nae %6 &haco 1n nntghhoriug

fina«grn&npdk grny,ﬂqiclnoaun;niatrik ehak sgacs. the
sand gralias’ and partly br nuﬁiraly fxllo nhc porc np&cca of

the aaudstono, nu# gpn.zakly sons htxhhz yallaw sarnotite -

'xa mixed wi&h thiu liﬁt&t&e .

Fossll 10;3, plann ranaxaa &nd o&hur aarboaamuauu '

‘dobris fs comdon in the ‘host roeh. “oun of uh& plnnt
 nnter1a1 is highly ninqralizod, and the mandatona Qurreundw
~ ing %ht plant rmn&laa &t\adually ninorsl&aod. lno alﬁ?

boda and abalna nl&htn aad undwrlyzag the n&noruliaoé

,ftnadnuouca arc alne l%ﬂ!?ﬁli&.d.

o rhq orc bodﬁoa as rlnt Top Kesa rnngu rrwn
aunxl ﬁcpo:&ss only & tcu £auc #0ross to 1argn doponies
YOO Lost asross amd 8 xeat shiok. ‘avuraae sise
rolln;ana dsposite can&a&n hunurnda of uwons aach and Lho”





Througb “o th am& & b.»b\xlur hodly ot oro 3 
”mchua LL © .u,;),-;: wﬂicx iB alm.st. m;ivcrsa 4ly xoxmd.
.': ;_"’lus DuLu.a.uI u.c,malt bi.a,emu.; rollda und am.a i maases. of ore
- 4 &md it. Qe ﬁLﬂC.Lu.Llj Mauutal. - Th 8 mywr ie mmnimu
‘-‘nuo u‘ix. Lo mdne, cut iL uoey oorwm.i. aeposits of minun |
’ bw Lhicxwaa, and con be ml.‘w@a a8 & leud. |
the aylinérical mmueo of ora* ww R.x of uhicb
| ‘{hcve b«en mined nus on Flnt Top Hosa are conuﬂnly ccl&td
. ' | . [rollm Ttmso rolls ure elngated yurallll to nhc amdv- ,
3 atona buddmg. : '
| z‘ . Om the wpreasion ami Rainbow progemias, it
':- ?“haa beem noticed chmv bhﬁse rolls are. parallul in
. “':'artnut&un and ’chnei,r c*.;!.recsion also ccincs.nea with the

n.muncatima ol rlppl« murha and lincation.

warnoticve and ’i‘yuymunuo are :m chiaf uranium
; | S ,mnerala idemiﬁed fm the ma. and ca*rvusite was

‘ R A ”a.he ahief mnadim mineul.
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U L OWECLUGIUNS & ABCOMMANDATIONS - -
P i . .' ¢ i .

Lburing the courss 61 %ﬁi'd&aﬂiﬁit&hn of the

propsrtios on Flab !ap Hcaa, aaVaral bhin;e becume

innnﬁiately ¢pparontg,
e

2o

3.

2.

. Qrb}'.

3.

b

- bow,.

- rade, in-the sarly 20%s.

be

the conatru&& o

They ur.:

The prea:nt n&no warklnga acaupr an
area of onl square. fyet out
of an availablo ia,oee 000 aqamtu
feet of propcrty.

“ure trende as msasured in the f&o fﬂ
. vary petwesn due north and N 15 :

allowing projection of favorable "
trends through the sepression, Haioe
-and Riu 3roups of claims, :

tnly a anall ampunt of drilling has
been dons gu the properties, and
that by the hadium Company of Colo~
{The only
avail&bln rcccrd is tncloeeé.) A

in no plncn docc prior- drilllng ex- '
tend further Lhan 150 fcet behind ihe riu,
and no drilling has besn dons on nhc :
WAED, hnlaban, or Bim Qinims« :

| “n the basia uf &ha above conclusien:, the
, rollowtnx rocounandstlaun arc nndor

progrmu of‘tx 1oru;ery dri&‘xug is
recomaended for the Doptnuaiﬁn, fain~
bow, ﬁiup, ,M Iu.n £TOuPS. ei clnima,

R modest roa .i mminz pregnm is

- reconnended | &a repalr sxisting roads

into the drua,: psrsiculurly the last
3 miles of | *ce;a rostis %Q the prﬁpn _

ei an ore hnulagn

aina 18 recomadndes on
¥ of the mess near the

‘al.’ .« ';' : .

Tna axi.ting \udlaing bo ropmiroa‘
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DIAMOLY SOWE SHILLING on FLAY TOP LLoh
in T 50 N, R 18 B, LI®H N.E. Adams

prucent claimant, old surveys by
Je.be James, beputy US iin. Surveyor

Vanadium Uranium High Uranium Poor
Inches thick ho. Inches thick No. Inches thick
= 6 | 22 o T

6 35 12 15 2

1 63 18 ' 28 6

14 6L p) . 29 6

14 65 6 - 57 10

14 66 13 79 6

3 68 b 81 17

6 80 18 85 8

1 101 13 87 7

6 162 67 157 19

1 163 6 176 4

2 104 7 232 6

2 165 L8 235 30

6 169 10 2062 1

1 172 34 ,

17 175 65 Prilling by C.7. Vood for
3 199 4 Radium Co. of Colorado inc.
3 220 i8 {(Probable bate 1921-23)
1 221 18

3 229 3

3 233 10

3

2

I cortify that the above is a true and correct copy of
the oripinal drill 1og. Certified this 28th day of Hay

1954.

§y7{jilpgbwﬂl:ﬁgh\d liotary Public

iibbert J. rFellmeth
bioab, Utah 4 B
liy Comuission expires February 13, 1955






AMS & HECKMAN, Atco®e

201 Electric Building
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO
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 Claim Name
1 -

"Rim No.
Aim No.
" Aim No.

Rim No.

3 Rim Noe
Rim No,
Um No.

Rim to.

2

B N O v W

608
608
- 608
- 603 o

~Book

608

603

608
608

Page

45
L6

A
R
.50

Rec. Date County

’\6/18/54 . kesa

‘n on
n "
m . n
ﬂ - "
e B "

" : )






' . s : Co 5
’ A . t ‘

e 9 ; - ‘ ‘
igeorded: at 10 45 oﬁcioek A Fm Jun. 1?, lQSk Book 607 Page 509
heception Uo. 60&5&@ . . Aﬁnie M. Dunston, Recovrder

B

. | | T GF TAE IOV
R R L wewis0 Lilnorels Rdminlstration
QFTION TO PUACHASE MINING CLAIMS RECEIVED

0CT=41954

‘ iHISuAF“EEjERT made ang entmrea 1nto in duﬂllcate as of
Fey l] 195L, between JESS TRAMEL and ELIZABETH TRAMEL His wifey

- of Grand Junctlon Colorada, hereinafter called O”TIONOﬁb and
o MARGA \RET ﬁiﬁh D)OOA, of isLl Buena Vista Road, Montecito, Cali-
<;af@£nia, in care of Gal Urcnium, Moeb, Utan hh?elamfcer

callst O Wi, ST T e e e

8

That ;or and in cons dnratlon of the .sum of 51 00C, 00,

,['racwipt of which is hereby acknowledzed by Optinnors Trom Gp-

. tionce, Optionors do hereby gzive and grant to ‘Optionee the ex-
. ¢lusive ricght and oztion to nurcha e the following. dcscrloed
 ”ﬂ1nln“ clalﬂs in Gateway Mlﬂlhé District, County.of Mesa, State
. of Colorado, the location 'certificates beln@ duly recorqed in

h“\OLflCO oi the Oounuy Reoorder of gald Countf and State,

Name Qf'Glaﬂm_?f?;~{ . Book Page
' Depression No. 1 L29Y oh o L63
SRR . .. - 'Depression No, 2 291 4 4637
R S AT I ;,Den?esulon No. 3 291 - L6
ooyt e “Depression ol b , 291 - ' AO@ o
“'QT?@¢;”2‘_»_:Depresslon No., 5 ‘ .29 LG5
oo~ Depression No, 600 - . 201 L LG5
. e “ \»‘.43,4 Y‘bCY ’\?Oo l. L 4 ’ l«a.gl : 166 '
’*ﬁ*“w“ﬂmwmﬂw%w@meW*WWW%QLWWWMMwﬁﬁhwRW@Mm}}
- Vase 509 LO7 T
. ‘ w&@y Fo. 3 ' N 509 406-~us
N R I S ; amended in
- Booiz 590 at
Page 86 -

Wasp NHo. 2
Riverview, as to Uthh

XQ;atlon certificates to be recorded by Optionors; together with.
all bulldlnﬂs anc 1mbrovoments locetﬁd upon said mining CJ“lmS or

'mnv ox them.

v

”%e totul purcn 2se. price of the above described mlnlna L

. glaimé Shall be Thirty Thousand Dellars ($30,000,00). Fourtéen
Thousand {$14,00C.00) to be paid Optionors by Optionee on or be-

fore: the 18th day of June, 1954 and the balance of Fifteen Thousand .

'V'ﬁollars ($15,000.00) to be haid Optionors by Optionee on January 1,
1953, each of said oaymunts to be made at the office of Adanms,
' M@cTuaﬁ & Tpﬁy?o& -~ glectric FULéleT, Grand Junctmon Oo7orado.

Out¢omce ThELY Have- %ﬁewwivht $@~ccwuponwsa1d mlning clsﬂm@

4ior @n@ burpese of ouag lﬁli" u?Veyln” and mapning ot saac, unt il
Jun@ lw 1v5b. S . :

onn th@ wayment of- the flnal 1nstallmant of wls 000.00,

'Optlongv‘ -shall execute and deliver, 4t their cost and eXpanse,
- to Onrionee or to her-assipnee, a rood and sufficient linings Deed

$o the above deserived mining cl“ims warranting to. such purchauu‘

Cer thy t‘they a&ve a c00d posscesovy rltle thereto, free and clear

of 8l liens el encuamberantes,; exdent, a8 against the United
btutfs,_&et ln@]adln“, however, any ua“rantv ol tltlﬂ to the sa2id
Yagp Wo. 2 and the Riverview Clﬁimo.”> .

CIn the cvent of the “1¢1uwn of. ODL¢onee to mele .either of






. 5 . ‘ . S

[ . . - e 'rh

oL *ﬁs&ld payments of @ 3%.90 or Wl),OOU 00 at the- t-m@s aioxCSana '
o - time bcing the. cgsen@e horpof, Optionors shall have the right to -
: :;heap Shdlfetein any such p&vw”nt theretofore made, &5 and for
+'liguidated dakozes snd not. as a8 ponelty), and this arreement. sna
be. lel ﬁnﬁ valé, as thouzh if had never been writtem. - .

LA I% Lu mubtwlly arreed that @wtmeace‘ tter she has m“&é h}_*w\ffk
oo T \»uch sugvey, WEY. prehere “Anended Cefti ilcates of LOCuthﬁ @f.,a ﬁ’ S
: e g aeu . dogation. cepiificstes. mxm%,m? SCACLIONE v o

, 7J;uiiﬁm\ ot
T thavomay be found to exist, 'hﬁcq.@hall be executed and recorded” L‘ 2

FERCEEINERC ) Ogtﬁbﬂovss in their numeu, at the expense of Opbionce, 21l to
oL be el enunt Cot cldered as bmin«,xithln this, Owtion to ﬁﬂrchage.
Tt 15 furtner ﬁuoua12y agreed tnut unon cné payoent . of." id "
ﬂum of Wlk 000,90 at the time sforesald, Oﬁthnoe OW_Iar asgisnee . - <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>